
Departures from airports
AIRPORTS AND TRAIN STATIONS

(there could be bus changes up to Trento)

Arrivals in the airports
both Saturday and Sunday both Saturday and Sunday

1° Run 2° run 1° Run 2° run
- 14:30 ⚠ 🚉 MILANO central station 🚉 ⚠ - 17:00
- 14:30 ✈ MILANO Linate ✈ - -
- 16:00 ✈ BERGAMO Orio al Serio ✈ - 15:30

13:30 17:30 ✈ VERONA Valerio Catullo ✈ 10:00 14:00
14:30 18:30 🚉 TRENTO train station 🚉 09:00 13:00

VAL RENDENA, MADONNA DI CAMPIGLIO & FOLGARIDA
16:00 19:30 Giustino: La Botte restaurant 07:30 11:30
16:05 19:35 Pinzolo: Genzianella bar/Roma street (return) 07:25 11:25
16:10 19:40 Pinzolo: Pinzolo cableways 07:20 11:20
16:15 19:45 Carisolo: city hall 07:15 11:15
16:25 19:55 S.Antonio di Mavignola: Alla Posta hotel 07:05 11:05
16:30 20:00 Madonna di Campiglio: Lorenzetti hotel 07:00 11:00
16:35 20:05 Madonna di Campiglio: Pietragrande street 06:55 10:55
16:45 20:15 Madonna di Campiglio: Brenta Alta square 06:45 10:45
16:50 20:20 Madonna di Campiglio - Fortini: Grostè cableway 06:40 10:40
16:55 20:25 Campo Carlo Magno: Il Catturanino hotel 06:35 10:35
17:05 20:35 Dimaro - Folgarida: Belvedere hotel 06:25 10:25
17:10 20:40 Dimaro - Folgarida: congress center 06:20 10:20

Departures from airports
AIRPORTS AND TRAIN STATIONS

(there could be bus changes up to Bergamo)

Arrivals in the airports
both Saturday and Sunday both Saturday and Sunday

Direct run Direct run
09:15 ⚠ ✈ MILANO Malpensa ✈ ⚠ 14:10
11:30 ⚠ 🚉 MILANO central station 🚉 ⚠ 11:30
11:30 ✈ MILANO Linate ✈ 11:30
13:00 ✈ BERGAMO Orio al Serio ✈ 10:00

VAL RENDENA, MADONNA DI CAMPIGLIO & FOLGARIDA
15:30 Giustino: La Botte restaurant 07:30
15:35 Pinzolo: Genzianella bar/Roma street (return) 07:25
15:40 Pinzolo: Pinzolo cableways 07:20
15:45 Carisolo: city hall 07:15
15:55 S.Antonio di Mavignola: Alla Posta hotel 07:05
16:00 Madonna di Campiglio: Lorenzetti hotel 07:00
16:05 Madonna di Campiglio: Pietragrande street 06:55
16:10 Madonna di Campiglio: Brenta Alta square 06:50
16:15 Madonna di Campiglio - Fortini: Grostè cableway 06:45
16:20 Campo Carlo Magno: Il Catturanino hotel 06:40
16:30 Dimaro - Folgarida: Belvedere hotel 06:30
16:35 Dimaro - Folgarida: congress center 06:25

⚠ Attention: Transfer service from this airport is provided by the Company Orio Shuttle up to Bergamo Orio 
Al Serio (both ways). Therefore, we will issue a separate ticket for this specific route. Details on wait times and 
a general guide will be provided by our Staff via e-mail within a few days of your reservation.


